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Joe Lecroy Three-peats in

Conroe!

Joe Lecroy fin-

1shed 1st and 2nd 1n

the sweeper, then
outstruck every-

one...averaging
256.15 for the

tournament to win

his 3rd1n a row at
300 Bowl in

Conroe, TX. Daniel
Adkins struck a lot

to get 2nd and
Mark Estes fin-
1shed 3rd. Robert
Dunaway got 4th
and Randy Ham
rounded out the
top five.

Thanks to Gin-

ger Jarvis and member/guest next year.
vx:A'XXA ————
Jim’s Notes
Albert Waites ~ Jim’s Tip:

made it again and
finished 10th! Donny
Fisher made it in
his first tournament
and Walter Gold-
ston made his first
finals. We had three
first time bowlers.

crew for hosting.
The center has
new masking
units and looks
great.

300s were
bowled by Clar-
ence McQueen
and Merv Par-
rish.

Our next tour-
nament 1s the
Age Bracket
Tournament at
AMF Showplace
Lanes in Austin.
On Memorial
Day weekend, we
are having a

At Conroe, we saw lots of
guys struggling with carry
late in the block. Most of the
time, bowlers were still using
the same ball they started
with and hadn’t moved deep
enough to get the ball to the
pocket with energy. If your
ball is standing up too much
in the midlane, try moving
deeper or going to less sur-
face to get the ball longer.

doubles in Pasa-
dena at Armadil-
la 1.

We have a
new ball spon-
sor...Brunswick!
For the rest of
2012, Brunswick
will be the ball
sponsor for our
tour. We appre-
ciate them tak-
Ing us on with
such short no-
tice. I hope we
can help them
sell enough balls
so that they will
want us back
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Sweeper Results

1. Joe Lecroy 506
2. Joe Lecroy 506
3. Mark Estes 484
4. Bill Smith 483
5. Pete Thomas 479
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MaAy 12-13, 2012
AGE BRACKET TOURNAMENT

AMF SHOWPLACE AUSTIN
9504 NORTH IH-35
AUSTIN, TX 78753
PH: 512-834-7733

HOSTED BY: DWAYNE WASHINGTON

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $230/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

(60-69) MEETING AT 8:00 AM
(60-69 AGE GROUP STARTS AT 8:45
(50-59) AND (70+) MEETING AFTER “A” SQUAD
(50-59) (70+) STARTS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
HILTON GARDEN INN-AUSTIN NORTH
12400 N. IH-35 BLDG C
AUSTIN, TX 78753
PH: 512-339-3626
$79 (INCLUDES BREAKFAST)

Out on The Twig

MAY 26-27, 2012

MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES
ARMADILLA |
3210 PRESTON AVE
PASADENA, TX 77505
PH: 713-941-2343
HOSTED BY: RANDY RAY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

8:00 MEETING
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
LAQUINTA INN AND SUITES
3490 E. SAM HOUSTON PKwY. SOUTH
PASADENA, TX 77505
PH: 281-991-7771
$84 + TAX (MENTION SASBA)

Notes: Welcome to our new ball sponsor Brunswick!
At the end of May is a M/ doubles in Pasadena. In Ju-
ly is the new Member/Guest Recruiter doubles. Part-
ner has to 45 or older and if over 50 cannot have

2012 Dues are past due!

bowled a SASBA before.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA

ADDRESS:

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph:  210-867-9582

2012 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
May 12-13, 2012 AMF Showplace Austin Austin, TX Age Bracket Tourney
May 26-27, 2012 Armadilla, | Pasadena, TX Member/Guest Doubles
June 2-3, 2012 USA Bowl Dallas, TX SS Singles
June 30-July 2 Plano Super Bowl Plano TX Firecracker
July 7-8, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Member/Guest Recruiter Dbls
July 21-22, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Over 67/Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 28-29, 2012 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles
August 18-19, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Non-Champs
Aug 25-26, 2012 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX Over70/0Over60/Over50/Guest
Sept 1-2, 2012 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles

Sept 15-16, 2012

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 22-23, 2012

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, TX

Over 60/ Over 50/ Guest Trio

Sept 29-30, 2012

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles

October 13-14, 2012

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Ss Singles

Oct 27-28, 2012 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 3-4, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 10-11, 2012 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome
Dec 1-2, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Age Bracket

Dec 15-16, 2012

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Christmas Team

2012 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes

DATE

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr., Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789

CENTER

CITY

TYPE

May 19-20

Millenium Bowl

Little Rock, AR

Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

M/G Dbls

Brunswickl3




2012 BRUNSWICK/SASBA TOUR
300 Bowl, Conroe, TX

D May 5-6, 2012
[

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M

1 Joe Lecroy $1,000.00 1303

2 Daniel Adkins $800.00 957

3 Mark Estes (SS) $700.00 954

4 Robert Dunaway $580.00 851

5 Randy Ham $500.00 842

6 Billy Flocks (SS) $450.00 781

7 Merv Parrish $410.00 772

8 Clyde Fravel $380.00 725

9 Walter Goldston $350.00 717

10 Albert Waites (SS) $330.00 700
11 Clarence McQueen $305.00 665
12 Donald Robinson $290.00 661
13 Rick Minier (SS) $270.00 644
14 Ken Gullette $255.00 627
15 T.J. Johnson (SS) $240.00 580
16 Donnie Fisher $230.00 545

Other Cashers

17 Ron Benz $189.00 337
18 Bubba Haney $188.00 328
19 Jeff Clark $187.00 319
20 Mark Busscher $186.00 301
21 Pete Seibel $185.00 294

High Super Senior - Non-Cash

Mike Marks $180.00 275
Pat Currie $180.00 274
Ernest Ross $180.00 243
Bruce Michaelson $180.00 193

High 70 and Over
Jerry Beavers $180.00 145

High Sunday Block
Jack Soria $150.00 1021
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2012 BRUNSWICK/SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

300 Bowl, Conroe, TX
May 5-6, 2012
FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

Bowlers

. Joe Lecroy

. Randy Ham

Robert Dunaway

T.J. Johnson (SS)

. Billy Flocks (SS)

. Donald Robinson

. Walter Goldston

. Donnie Fisher

. Rick Minier (SS)

. Clyde Fravel

. Mark Estes (SS)

. Daniel Adkins

13. Ken Gullette

14 Clarence McQueen

15 Merv Parrish

16 Albert Waites (SS)

17 Ron Benz

18 Bubba Haney

19 Jeff Clark

20 Mark Busscher

21 Pete Seibel

22 Blane Adkins

23 Steve Wright

24 Pete Thomas

25 Mike Marks (SS)

26 Pat Currie (SS)

27 Gary James

28 Jimmy Fowler

29 Gordon Stuntz

30 Mike Kenerson
Dean Jones

32 Darrell Coats

33 Alan Ostrander
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PIM
711
507
486
469
468
462
433
409
405
402
384
381
375
351
342
341
337
328
319
301
294
288
284
277
275
274
270
267
260
257
257
255
249

Bowlers
34 Jeff Janssen
35 Ernest Ross (SS)
36 Mike Cox
37 John Caldwell
38 Paul Houston
39 Jack Soria
40 Bruce Michaelson (SS)
41 Roy Chesbro (SS)
42 Troy Schanne
43 Thomas McCorvey
44 Rudy Garcia (SS)
45 Randy Whitaker
46 Jerry Beavers (SS)
47 Dennis Scott
48 John Wukasch (SS)
49 Fred Barnes (SS)
50 Benny Ellison (SS)
51 Marvin Biagas
52 John Hitzman (SS)
53 Marcel Duvall (SS)
54 Thurman Thomas (SS)
55 Milton Smith (SS)
56 David Rountree (SS)
57 John Ubias (SS)
58 Dale Womack
59 Richard Martin (SS)
60 Melvin Ford
61 Melvin Oestreich
62 Jim Paine (SS)
63 Barry Boshers
64 Greg Cooper
65 Bill Smith (SS)

PIM
245
243
232
230
214
195
193
184
183
175
165
149
145
144
116
107
95
80
79
63
58
48
46
34
11
-13

-173
-242
-248
DNF
DNF



Ebonite/SASBA Age Bracket Tour nament

Where: AMF Showplace - Austin, TX
When: May 11-12-13, 2012
Schedule of events:
Friday: Sweepers...starting at noon...2 games...cash 1in 4 within
each age group.
Saturday: Meeting at 8am. One 8-game qualifying block by age group...starting
at 8:45
Sunday: Match play bracket finals by age group (2 games/total pins)...starting at
8:15
When 1 survivor remains in each age group, those 3 bowlers will bowl 1 gamefor title
($1000 prize guaranteed for 3rd place)

Entry fee: $230

1in 3 (up to 16) will make the finalsin each age group. 1 in 3 will cash in each division.
Finalists' opponents and byes will be seeded according to qualifying score.

If thereisatiefor the last finals spot within an age group, a one game rolloff will
immediately follow the qualifying.

2" Chance Sweeper
Age groups (as of May 12,) will be asfollows. | No separate entry fee.

L egends bracket 50-59 yrs. (3 games by age group /$1200
Codger s bracket 60-69 yrs. added) for non-qualifiers...starting
Geezersbracket 70 and over at 8:30 am Sunday.

1% place from each age group will
bowl 1 game with prizes as follows:
Projected payoffsin title match 19$450 2™ $350 3 $300

with 28-36 entries in each age group: Cash1lin4.

1% $1400, 2™ $1200, 3 $1000




